1
Intelligent Signal Processor K3TS
A High-speed Linear Sensor Controller
Capable of Inspecting 10,000 Objects a
Minute
A 1.04-ms sampling time and only 5-ms output
delay for high-speed, high-precision measure-
ments.

(IEC1010-1).
uC
Ordering Information
 DC Voltage/Current Input (for All Models)
(Each model has a multi-range, thus corresponding to the following
voltage and current ranges.)
Current measurement range Voltage measurement range
4.00 to 20.00 mA 1.000 to 5.000 V or –9.999 to 9.999 V
 Models
Front Panel Classification
Item K3TS-SD��B-�� K3TS-SD1�D-��
Type Set value LED display Thumbwheel switches
Appearance
K3TS K3TS
2
Standard Models with Set Value LED Display
Output  configuration Supply voltage
100 to 240 VAC 12 to 24 VDC
Relay contact output 5 outputs: HH, H, L, LL (SPST-NO), and PASS (SPDT) K3TS-SD11B-C2 K3TS-SD12B-C2
5 outputs: HH, H, L, LL (SPST-NC), and PASS (SPDT) K3TS-SD11B-C5 K3TS-SD12B-C5
Transistor output 5 outputs (NPN open collector) K3TS-SD11B-T1 K3TS-SD12B-T1
Standard Models with Thumbwheel Switches
Output  configuration Supply voltage
100 to 240 VAC 12 to 24 VDC
Relay contact output 3 outputs: H, PASS, L (SPDT) K3TS-SD11D-C1 K3TS-SD12D-C1
Transistor output 3 outputs (NPN open collector) K3TS-SD11D-T1 K3TS-SD12D-T1
Forced Zero RAM Models with Set Value LED Display
Output  configuration Supply voltage
100 to 240 VAC 12 to 24 VDC
Relay contact output 5 outputs: HH, H, L, LL (SPST-NO), and PASS (SPDT) K3TS-SD21B-C2 ---
Transistor output 5 outputs (NPN open collector) K3TS-SD21B-T1 ---
Display Shift Function Models with Set Value LED Display
Output  configuration Supply voltage
100 to 240 VAC 12 to 24 VDC
Relay contact output 5 outputs: HH, H, L, LL (SPST-NO), and PASS (SPDT) K3TS-SD31B-C2 ---
Transistor output 5 outputs (NPN open collector) K3TS-SD31B-T1 ---
Model Number Legend
K3TS -                               -
1 2 3 4 5
1, 2. Input Sensor Code

Display shift
function
Option output type codes/output configuration
Set value LED
display
Thumbwheel
switches
Set value LED
display
Set value LED
display
OK OK OK OK B4: BCD output + 5 transistor outputs (NPN open collector)*
OK --- OK OK L4: 4 to 20 mA + 5 transistor outputs (NPN open collector)
OK --- OK OK L5: 1 to 5 V + 5 transistor outputs (NPN open collector)
OK --- OK OK L6: 1 mV/digit + 5 transistor outputs (NPN open collector)
OK --- OK OK S5: RS-485 + 5 transistor outputs (NPN open collector)
OK --- OK OK S6: RS-422 + 5 transistor outputs (NPN open collector)
*Only H, PASS and L outputs are available as transistor outputs on Processors with thumbwheel switches.
K3TS K3TS
3
 Accessories (Order Separately)
Transparent Front Cover Model K32-49SC
The K32-49SC Soft Front Cover protects the front panel of the Pro-
cessor (Basic and the Set Value LED Display Models) from oil and
water. All keys on the front panel can be operated with the cover on.
Front cover
K3TS
Specifications
 Ratings
Supply  voltage 100 to 240 VAC (50/60 Hz); 12 to 24 VDC
Operating voltage range 85% to 110% of supply voltage
Power consumption 15 VA max. (max. AC load with all indicators lit));
10 W max. (max. DC load with all indicators lit))
Insulation resistance 10 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC) between external terminal and case
Dielectric withstand voltage 2,000 VAC min. for 1 min between external terminal and case
Noise immunity ±1,500 V on power supply terminals in normal or common mode ±1 µs, 100 ns for
square-wave noise with 1 ns rise
Vibration resistance Malfunction: 10 to 55 Hz, 0.5-mm for 10 min each in X, Y, and Z directions
Destruction: 10 to 55 Hz, 0.75-mm for 2 hrs each in X, Y, and Z directions
Shock resistance Malfunction: 98 m/s2 (approx. 10G) for 3 times each in X, Y, and Z directions
Destruction: 294 m/s2 (approx. 30G) for 3 times each in X, Y, and Z directions
Ambient temperature Operating: –10°C to 55°C (with no icing)
Storage: –20°C to 65°C (with no icing)
Ambient humidity Operating: 35% to 85% (with no condensation)
Ambient atmosphere Must be free of corrosive gas
EMC Emission Enclosure: EN55011 Group 1 class A
Emission AC Mains: EN55011 Group 1 class A
Immunity ESD: EN61000-4-2:4 kV contact discharge (level 2)
8 kV air discharge (level 3)
Immunity RF-interference: ENV50140: 10 V/m (amplitude modulated,
80 MHz to 1 GHz) (level 3)
10 V/m (pulse modulated, 900 MHz)
Immunity Conducted Disturbance: ENV50141: 10 V (0.15 to 80 MHz) (level 3)
Immunity Burst: EN61000-4-4:2 kV power-line (level 3)
2 kV I/O signal-line (level 4)
Approved standards UL508, CSA22.2; conforms to EN50081-2, EN50082-2, EN61010-1 (IEC1010-1).
Weight Approx. 450 g